Study Tour Gender Responsive Budgeting in Austria
October 1-3, 2018
Agenda

Monday, 1st of October, 2018
	Time
	Meeting
	Speaker / facilitator
	Meeting place / contact

	9.00-11.00
	Gender Budgeting in the City of Vienna
	Ms. Michaela Schatz
[bookmark: _GoBack]Head of Gender Budgeting Unit
City of Vienna
	MA 5 - Department of Budget and Governance 
michaela.schatz@wien.gv.at 
Ebendorferstraße 4
Meeting Room Ground Floor 
(after entrance to the right side)

	
	
	
	

	14:00 - 16:00
	Performance Budgeting and Gender Budgeting: The role of the Austrian Parliament and the Budget Office at the Parliament
	Dr. Helmut Berger,
Head of the Austrian Parliamentary Budget Office 
Dr.in Petra Gschiel, Expert at the Budget Office
	Helmut.berger@parlament.gv.at
++43 1 40110 2882
Petra.gschiel@parlament.gv.at
Christina.hailzl@parlament.gv.at
Pavillon der Parlamentsdirektion 
Bibliothekshof (neben Schmetterlingshaus)

	16:00-17:00
	Guided Tour: Heldenplatz / Hofburg / History of the Parliament
	
	




Tuesday, 2nd of October, 2018
	Time
	Meeting
	Speaker
	Meeting place / contact

	10:00-12:00 confirmed
	Austrian GRB system in the context of performance budgeting 
	Dr. Friederike Schwarzendorfer, Deputy General Director, GD Budget 
	Ministry of Finance
Himmelpfortgasse 8, 
1010 Vienna
Friederike.schwarzendorfer@bmf.gv.at
++43 1 51433 / 502200 

	
	
	
	

	14:00-15:30
	Performance Management & Budgeting at the Federal Level of Government in Austria and the integration of Gender Equality: Coordination and Quality Assurance
	Mag. Martin Baumhauer 
Federal Performance Management Office
Ministry for Public Service and Sports
	Hohenstaufengasse 3, 1010 Wien
Großer Sitzungssaal (room 128)
+43 1 716 06-667462
martin.baumhauer@bmoeds.gv.at
Ministry for Public Service and Sports




Wednesday, 3rd of October, 2018
	Time
	Meeting
	Speaker
	Meeting place / contact

	9:30 – 11:30
	Complementary Input and Conclusions: 
· The Role of the Austrian Court of Audit in Performance Budgeting and GRB
· The role of Civil Society in advocating GRB at central and/or local level 
Reflection on lessons learnt in view of the way forward on GRB implementation in Georgia
	
Elisabeth Klatzer, GRB expert
	hotel

	
	
	
	

	13 – 14:30
	Gender Mainstreaming/Gender Budgeting Interministerial Working Group 
	MMag.a Lisa Lichtenegger 
MMag.a Birgit Eigelsreiter, M.A., M.A., PhD 
Department of General Gender Policy Issues and Legal Affairs, Directorate for Women’s Affairs and Gender Equality
	Minoritenplatz 3, 1010 Wien
Tel.: +43 1 531 15 – 632446
birgit.eigelsreiter@bka.gv.at
lisa.lichtenegger@bka.gv.at  
+43 1 531 15 632410/2446 

	
	
	
	



